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REGIONAL FLIGHT STANDARDS CNS/RVSM FOCAL POINTS
	Last Name
	First Name
	Symbol
	Specialty
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	ALASKA
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Girard
	Richard W.
	AAL-203
	Operations

AWO
	907-271-3578
	907-271-1665
	richard.girard@faa.gov;

	          Post
	Michael C
	AAL-233A
	Operations
	907 271-2104
	907 271-2138
	michael.c.post@faa.gov;

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CENTRAL
	
	
	
	
	
	

	    McCleish

	Richard T.
	AEA-251B
	Operations
	816 329-3244

	816 329-3208
	richard.mccleish@faa.gov;

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	EASTERN
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Matero

	Michael M.
	AEA-230B
	Avionics
	718 553-3247
	718 995-5696
	michael.matero@faa.gov;

	     Rachiele

	Joseph F.
	FSDO-11
	Avionics
	631 755-1300, x257
	631 694-5516
	joseph.rachiele@faa.gov;

	Reilly
	John E.
	AEA-230
	Operations
	718-553-3225
	718-995-5696
	john.e.reilly@faa.gov;

	GREAT LAKES
	
	
	
	
	
	

	     Tobin

	Edward
	AGL-230V
	Operations
	847-294-7279
	847-294-7884
	edward.tobin@faa.gov;

	       Mack

	Angelina L.
	AGL-230N
	Avionics
	847-294-7151
	847-294-7884
	angelina.l.mack@faa.gov;

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NEW ENGLAND
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 Hall
.
	David L
	ANE-230K
	AWO Operations
	781 238-7213
	781 238-7245
	david.hall@faa.gov;

	 Feliciano

	John J.
	ANE-FSD
	Avionics
	860 654-1019
	860 654-1009
	john.feliciano@faa.gov;

	NORTHWEST MOUNTAIN
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kelly
	Michael L.
	ANM-230 or 240
	
	425-227-2829
	
	Michael.L.Kelly@faa.gov;

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Last Name
	First Name
	Symbol
	Specialty
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	SOUTHERN
	
	
	
	
	
	

	     Morgan

	Lloyd A.
	ASO-254
	Avionics
	404-305-6005
	404 305-6065
	Lloyd.A.Morgan@faa.gov;

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SOUTHWEST
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Raymond
	Frederick R.
	ASW-230
	Avionics
	817 222-5299
	817 222-5278
	frederick.r.raymond@faa.gov;

	Seward
	Joan M.
	ASW-230 AWO
	Operations
	817 222-5256
	817 222-5278
	joan.m.seward@faa.gov;

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WESTERN PACIFIC
	
	
	
	
	
	

	      Ibarra

	David
	AWP-230
	Mx/Avionics
	310-725-7244
	310-725-6859
	david.ibarra@faa.gov;

	      Davie

	Anderson
	SF IFO
	Operations
	650 876-2771
	650 697-7231
	anderson.davie@faa.gov;

	Brown
	Jim
	SF IFO
	Operations
	650 876-2771
	650 697-7231
	james.d.brown@faa.gov;

	FAA Hqts 

Focal Pts
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   Walton

	Madison
	AFS-400
	AFS Lead
	202 385-4596
	202 385-4653
	madison.walton@faa.gov;

	    Maloy

	David
	AFS-400
	Operations
	860 654-1006
	860 654-1009
	david.maloy@faa.gov;

	   Fellows

	Charlie
	AFS-350
	RVSM Avionics only
	202 267-3922 
	202 267-5155
	charles.fellows@faa.gov;

	    Miller

	Brad
	AIR-130 
	RVSM Avionics only
	202 385-4628
	Brad.Miller@faa.gov; 
	

	  McBride



	Joe
	AEA-FSDO-03
	Operations
	412 886-2580 x-217
	
	joe.mcbride@faa.gov;

	      Grimes
	Roy
	CSSI, Inc
	Prgm Support

	202 863-3692
	202 863-2398
	rgrimes@cssiinc.com;

	      Prosek
	Richard
	AFS-400 
	Operations
	202-385-4653
	
	Richard.prosek@faa.gov;

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


